# -OP \$290.00 76549

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Confirming Assignment for 12/31/03 Assignment

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Oticon, Inc.		08/29/2004	CORPORATION:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Maico, LLC
Street Address:	7625 Golden Triangle Drive
City:	Eden Prairie
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55344
Entity Type:	NJ - Limited Liability Company:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76549232	QUIK TYMP
Registration Number:	361388	MAICO
Registration Number:	858321	M MAICO
Registration Number:	1396636	LIFESTYLE
Registration Number:	2338221	MA 1000
Registration Number:	2338222	ME 500
Registration Number:	2189790	QUIK TYMP
Registration Number:	2819048	THE PILOT AUDIOMETER
Registration Number:	2820839	THE PILOT AUDIOMETER
Registration Number:	2822444	TREMETRICS
Registration Number:	2822445	TREMETRICS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)339-6580

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-339-1863

TRADEMARK REEL: 002932 FRAME: 0877

900012665

Email: mjpape@kinney.com
Correspondent Name: Michael J. Pape

Address Line 1: 312 South Third St.

Address Line 2: Kinney & Lange, P.A.

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55415-1002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: M33.100-0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Pape

Total Attachments: 5

source=OTOM-PG1#page1.tif

source=OTOM-PG2#page1.tif

source=OTOM-PG3#page1.tif

source=OTOM-PG4#page1.tif

source=OTOM-PG5#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002932 FRAME: 0878** 

# Attachment to Recordation Form Cover Sheet, Block 4A - Application Registration Nos.

# **REGISTRATION NUMBER**

**MARK** 

U.S. Trademark Appln. No. 76/549,232 QUIK TYMP

# Attachment to Recordation Form Cover Sheet, Block 4B - Registration Nos.

REGISTRATION NUMBER	<u>MARK</u>
U.S. Trademark No. 361,388	MACIO
U.S. Trademark No. 858,321	M MAICO (Stylized)
U.S. Trademark No. 1,396,636	LIFESTYLE
U.S. Trademark No. 2,338,221	MA 1000
U.S. Trademark No. 2,338,222	ME 500
U.S. Trademark No. 2,189,790	QUIK TYMP
U.S. Trademark No. 2,819,048	THE PILOT AUDIOMETER (and Design)
U.S. Trademark No. 2,820,839	THE PILOT AUDIOMETER
U.S. Trademark No. 2,822,444	TREMETRICS (and Design)
U.S. Trademark No. 2,822,445	TREMETRICS

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002932 FRAME: 0879** 

### CONFIRMING ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Oticon, Inc. ("Assignor") a California corporation was the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in the trademarks or trademark applications identified in Schedule 1, attached hereto.

WHEREAS, Maico, LLC ("Assignee"), a New Jersey limited liability company, was desirous of acquiring the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the applications, and any and all similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor.

THEREFORE, in an agreement between the Assignor and Assignee made effective December 31, 2003, and which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor sold, assigned, transferred, and delivered to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, and to the applications, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, similar legal protection issued or issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention of the inventions, applications, or patents identified in Schedule 1, including the right to recover damages for past infringement, for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns fully and entirely as if the same would have been held by the Assignor had this transfer not been made.

Date: Mugust 29 - 2004

Monuel Warning

President Oticon, Inc.

G:\MJP\Gencor\M33-100.1\confirming TM assign B\_03.wpd

TRADEMARK REEL: 002932 FRAME: 0880

# **SCHEDULE 1**

# **U.S. Trademarks**

Registration Number	Mark	Country	Date
U.S. Trademark No. 361,388	MAICO	USA	10/18/38
U.S. Trademark No. 858,321	M MAICO (Stylized)	USA	10/8/68
U.S. Trademark No. 1,396,636	LIFESTYLE	USA	6/10/86
U.S. Trademark No. 2,338,221	MA 1000	USA	4/4/00
U.S. Trademark No. 2,338,222	ME 500	USA	4/4/00
U.S. Trademark No. 2,189,790	QUIK TYMP	USA	9/15/98
U.S. Trademark No. 2,820,839	THE PILOT AUDIOMETER	USA	3/9/04
U.S. Trademark No. 2,819,048	THE PILOT AUDIOMETER (and Design)	USA	3/2/04
U.S. Trademark No. 2,822,445	TREMETRICS	USA	3/16/04
U.S. Trademark No. 2,822,444	TREMETRICS (and Design)	USA	3/16/04

**U.S. Trademark Applications** 

Application Serial No.	Mark	Country	Date
76/549,232	QUIK TYMP	USA	10/6/03

Foreign Trademarks

Registration Number	Mark	Country	Date
719,275	MAICO	Italy	3/30/46
80,864	MAICO	Sweden	8/3/56
59,221	MAICO	Finland	3/6/72
35,681	MAICO	Norway	9/15/47
688/46	MAICO	South Africa	3/18/46
347,204	MAICO	Switzerland	5/29/46
28,298	MAICO	Israel	2/20/68
28,206	MAICO	Israel	1/30/68
319,325	MAICO	Benelux	1/22/73

Page 1 of 3

mo

TRADEMARK REEL: 002932 FRAME: 0881

14958/15047	MAICO	Greece	3/5/47
40,208	MAICO	New Zealand	12/23/43
142,222	MAICO	Portugal	10/28/67
UCA16876	MAICO	Canada	5/4/42
270,206	MAICO	Colombia	7/18/03
A80905	MAICO	Australia	12/29/99
74,176	MAICO	Ireland	6/23/70
47,378	MAICO	Mexico	4/28/44
84,331	MAICO	Mexico	1/19/56
1,331,109	MAICO	France	11/15/85
1,830,616	MAICO	Argentina	1/27/50
20,375	MAICO	Peru	6/6/68
130,927	MAICO	India	9/19/47
21,011	MAICO	Austria	11/20/50
38,477	MAICO	Venezuela	6/15/65
98,910	MAICO	Czechoslovakia	11/24/47
622,938	MAICO	Germany	11/6/00
180,971	MAICO	Spain	9/30/46
296,779	MAICO	Uruguay	6/25/55
481,499	MAICO	Chili	3/7/97
606,497	MAICO	Great Britain	5/6/54
296,836	MAICO	Taiwan	8/31/85
99,567	MAICO	South Korea	3/20/84
1,758,700	MAICO (and Design)	Argentina	9/1/89
816099910	MAICO	Brazil	1/5/99
1,272,125	MAICO	China	5/6/99
4,293,469	MAICO	Japan	7/9/99

Page 2 of 3

184,629	MAICO	Russia	2/14/00
KOR78357	MAICO	Thailand	10/22/97
VR199902819	MAICO	Denmark	8/5/99
103,021	MAICO	Turkey	3/23/98
0727747	MAICO	Benelux	8/1/03

**RECORDED: 09/09/2004** 

Moo